Agenda Item No:

Meeting Date: October 12, 2015

AGENDA DOCKET FORM

SUBJECT: Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

New Hires and Regular Employees

Andersen, Thomas
Barrera, Sergio
Chelemedos, Nicholas

Del Rosario Sangcap, Loriedel

Estrada, John

Gomez Diaz, Maria Patricia

Helton, Alex
Markow, Mary
Nordstrom, Robert
Talbott, Johana

Promotion
Gonzalez, Sandra

Keating, Jane
Reid, Erin

Roberts, Debora

Retirement
Bruno, Mary
Tomlinson, Pamela

Resignation
Abcari, Bita

Bacheller Green, Lavina
Hoffmann, Christopher

Custodian PM — Diablo Day

Site Technology Support Tech. I — Bel Air El
Site Technology Support Tech. I — Rio Vista El
Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Foothill MS
Custodian PM - Foothill Gym

Sr. Instructional Asst. — Highlands El
Custodian PM — Cambridge El

Elementary School Secty. — Strandwood El
Custodian PM — Olympic/Crossroads HS
Instructional Asst. — Shore Acres El

From: Instructional Asst. — Shore Acres El
To: Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Valle Verde El
From: Attendance Secty. — Ygnacio Valley HS

To: Child Welfare & Attendance Liaison — Student Svcs.

From: Early Childhood Attendant I — Crossroads HS
To: Early Childhood Attendant II — Crossroads HS
From: Groundskeeper — Landscape/M&O

To: Grounds Equipment Operator — Landscape/M&O

Special Education Asst. II/CLS — Sunrise El
School Bus Driver — Transportation

Instructional Asst. /Computer — Pleasant Hill El
Special Education Asst. II/IEP — Silverwood El
Special Education Asst. I/CLS — College Park HS

10/05/15
09/21/15
09/29/15
08/31/15
09/26/15
10/01/15
09/28/15
09/14/15
10/05/15
10/01/15

09/28/15

10/21/15

09/21/15

10/01/15

11/01/15
09/26/15

09/15/15
10/17/15
09/01/15



