





## **AGENDA DOCKET FORM**

**SUBJECT:** Recommended Action for Classified Personnel

## SUMMARY: Recommended changes in status of the following classified employees

New Hires and Regular Employees		
Andersen, Thomas	Custodian PM – Diablo Day	10/05/15
Barrera, Sergio	Site Technology Support Tech. I – Bel Air El	09/21/15
Chelemedos, Nicholas	Site Technology Support Tech. I – Rio Vista El	09/29/15
Del Rosario Sangcap, Loriedel	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Foothill MS	08/31/15
Estrada, John	Custodian PM – Foothill Gym	09/26/15
Gomez Diaz, Maria Patricia	Sr. Instructional Asst. – Highlands El	10/01/15
Helton, Alex	Custodian PM – Cambridge El	09/28/15
Markow, Mary	Elementary School Secty. – Strandwood El	09/14/15
Nordstrom, Robert	Custodian PM – Olympic/Crossroads HS	10/05/15
Talbott, Johana	Instructional Asst. – Shore Acres El	10/01/15
<u>Promotion</u>		
Gonzalez, Sandra	From: Instructional Asst. – Shore Acres El	
	To: Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Valle Verde El	09/28/15
Keating, Jane	From: Attendance Secty. – Ygnacio Valley HS	
	To: Child Welfare & Attendance Liaison – Student Svcs.	10/21/15
Reid, Erin	From: Early Childhood Attendant I – Crossroads HS	
	To: Early Childhood Attendant II – Crossroads HS	09/21/15
Roberts, Debora	From: Groundskeeper – Landscape/M&O	
	To: Grounds Equipment Operator – Landscape/M&O	10/01/15
<b>D</b>		
Retirement		11/01/17
Bruno, Mary	Special Education Asst. II/CLS – Sunrise El	11/01/15
Tomlinson, Pamela	School Bus Driver – Transportation	09/26/15
Resignation		
Abcari, Bita	Instructional Asst. /Computer – Pleasant Hill El	09/15/15
Bacheller Green, Lavina	Special Education Asst. II/IEP – Silverwood El	10/17/15
Hoffmann, Christopher	Special Education Asst. I/CLS – College Park HS	09/01/15
Hormann, Christopher	Special Education Asst. I/CES – Conege I alk IIS	03/01/13